

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5653/2008

PRATAP SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail

Date: 11/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.  
Mr. H. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In this case complainant has already filed counter affidavit. Service is not complete

on R.1. Serve notice on the standing counsel for R.1. List again on 28.11.2008.

(M.P. BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk